¥ 0l

\

ITIZCNON 2e/LL
LNIWIINYST ¥ NOINOE

NIFEA NOWOZ

STIE0NOH 8/

€ "Oid

NOILYINOILYY.Q 3XY

2N0Y
3¢ LHOddNS
NQ 34YvyE

SNN=LEY
30 LHOSSId

HNFHWIALNY LOAId 3T ANIIN
-FUFNZEd ZETIVISNE

[N E

LOHHYHD

¥ SNOTNOE
I

$SNOUST
13 SNONOE

{v) 313100 30
ZILLIN 13 Z31LIND

N3 XNV 2ddini
P6'0L'S 620G

‘puUO} B Zouieg

"9 -8/ Uiel} SN0J0P 56} 10 g/ S9||SPUOI SO ‘gE/L L SefiBpuo)

so| uewaineds © UOINOYG S8 JUBSHHN Us anoJ ap suoddns

S8 S5e.41Rg Sep SIOUSp o) S1aA 8Not ap suoddns s8] ZejUopy e
(v b1

ejzaAoA) INOH 3A SLHODANS SH1ZILNOW

‘aloure sbejbol ap axey
alins us matgiue Ald of juswsigiwaid zofBisy] (FNDHYINIH

TRJUOL SLULIOD BNUSIS ap L0ssal 58] 18
UONRINOIUE,D SoXB S8 D8AR SO0SUOD XNe S8iJB] 53| Z8JUCIN s

‘anot ap syoddns
S8p $9|0Su0D $8| JUSUEdD encl ap syoddns sep saleq S8

{£ "Bid4 ef zahop) STTOSNOD XNV 3NOH
30 LHOddNS 30 SIHHYY S37 ZIINOW

'DUOCL B SLIOSSIA B 81N0L Z8lI88 o

"gSNapUo] 8P IBUES NP 1B10Y

np SNOSSSP NE }58 10MBYD 8P UOINoY NP jl B ISNbYvYINSY
*9IUOW SO SUNORLD B UIDY

SNoIOe $8| 1o SICUBYD 8p SUoNog (Z) Xnap ceae Bsnepuol
ap 1oUED NE ono op Hoddns op ©jOSUCT BUNSBYD ZORIOW -

{z ‘614 2} zoAop) INOY 30
1HOddNS 330 S3T10SNOD ST ZAHOVLLY

‘saglije
Spiog Xig uopuane Zaissed NOLLNILLY V

"QNUOL SUWILICD 8SNSpUO) 8p I8LERD NP
SN0129 8| 18 UoINog (%) alienb sof 9100 ep eijewl je zeninb Zeaep
SNOA ‘9SNSPUO] 8p JaMED NE 8not ap suoddns S8 sYoBLE D JUBAY

(1 Bid ef zahop)
ISNISNOL 30 HIALHYD 31 Z23aHVdIHd

ebejuow ap ausssip, ()

anod ap poddng (g}

anoJ ap yoddns ep saleg (g}

anos ap Yoddns ap sejosuen (8}
uenuoo nal a7

NOILYTVLSNLT 30 SNOLLONELSNI

VOSYYNMD "ON N30
"Od 0S/vy 30 ISNIANOL 30 HALHVYD Nd S2N0YH 3d 140ddNS

44/50" N

Kit No. GWN4450A

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Kit Centains:
(2) Gauge Wheel Brackets
(2) Gauge Wheel Bars
(2) Gauge Wheels
(*) Mounting Hardware

PREPARE MOWER DECK (See Fig. 1)

Before attaching gauge wheels to mower deck, you must
remove and discard the four (4) bolts and nuts from mower
deck as shown.

CAUTION: Be careful of sharp edges.

ATTACH GAUGE WHEEL BRACKETS
(See Fig. 2)

*  Assemble each gauge wheel bracket to mower deck
with two (2) each carriage bolts and locknuts as shown.

NOTE: Carriage bolt head is to underside of mower deck
housing.

¢ Tighten all hardware securely.

ASSEMBLE GAUGE WHEEL BARS TO
BRACKETS (See Fig. 3)
The gauge wheel bars siraddle the galige wheel brackets.

s Assemble bars o brackets with clevis pins and retainer
springs as shown

NOTE: Install forward pivot pin first, then rear adjustment

pir.

ASSEMBLE GAUGE WHEELS (See Fig. 4)

*  Assemble gauge wheeis lo outside of gauge wheel
bars using shoulder bolts, 17/32 washers, 3/8 washers
and 3/8-16 locknuts. Tighten securely.

145029 5.06.94
Printed in U.5.A.

IOWER DECK GAUGE WHEELS

REMOVE AND

Yead
DISCARD (4) BOLYS 7

AND NUTS

CARRIAGE
BOLTS

FIG. 2

RETAINER
SPRING

GAUGE
WHEEL BAR

CLEVIS PIN

FIG. 3

SHOULDER

BOLT

3/8 WASHER

17/32 WASHER

LOCKNUT

FiG. 4



ADJUST GAUGE WHEELS (See Fig. 5)

»  Lower mower with lift control and adjust mower to
desired cutting height.

= Remove rear retainer spring and clevis pin which
secure each gauge wheel.

= Lower gauge wheels to ground. Raise gauge wheels
slightly to align holes in bracket and gauge wheel bar
and insert clevis pins. Gauge wheels should be slightly
off the ground when maower is at desired cutting height.

¢ Replace retainer springs into clevis pins.

FOR FUTURE REFERENCE AND REPAIR PARTS ORDERING, KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS WITH YOUR TRACTOR

OWNER'S MANUAL

RETAINER
SPRING

CLEVIS PIN

GAUGE
WHEEL
BAR

GAUGE
WHEEL

BRACKET

FiG. 5

REPAIR PARTS
GWN4450A

KEY PART
NG. NO. BESCRIPTION
1  136753X431 Bracket, Gage Wheel
2 73930600 Nut 3/8-16 Locking
3 72110808 Boli, Carriage 3/8-16 x 1"
4 19121414 Washer, 3/8
5 18171512 Washer, 3/8
6 4888H Shoulder Bolt
7 105455X Gauge Wheel
8 136577X431 Bar, Gauge Wheel
9 138031 Cievis Pin
10 4939M Retainer Spring
11 19121414 Washer 3/8
— 136187 Sheet, Instruction

SUDIIONIISULP 8N L8LeEL —
8/¢ sjlepuoy vivielsl il
anuelsl ap Hossay NeEsYy Ot
uoilejnoile D axy LEOBEL 6
onol op uoddns np eneg  LEYX//GOEL 8
anoJ ep uoddng XGGPS0L L
jusweineds g uonog Heesy 9o
8/C ejlspuoy CLGLLIGL §
8/C ojjapuoy FLrLZIeL P
« X 91-8/€ 101eyd 8p uoinog g080Ll2. ¢
91-8/€ UvJ} N0 ooeQesel <
anct ep uoddns np 9|0sU0Y)  LEYPXEG/OEL L
NOLLJIHOSEC $3031d 434
3a 34
CN "ON
e 14
]

VOSYYNMD
d9NVHO3H 34 $303id

"HONYHO3Y 30 S$302id S30 ZHANVININOD SNOA ANVND

HiNZAV.A EONESEI:QI:JH V1 HNOd 3HIViZlHddOdd NAa TINNVIN 3HLI0A O3AV FT1TINEd FLLID ZIAHISNOD

& 'O

FTOSNOD

J00YH 30
LOddNS

- 3nod
30 1HOddNS
na IHHve

NOILVINDLLEY.O FNNZLIY
SIYNY 30 JHOSSHEH

uol
-B[NaHE D SeXE $a] SUBD anualel op SH0ssal s9f zaoeidwsy .
ineney Bl B 1S9 asnapuod} g puenb wesne)
np snosssp ne nad un ang WaAOp ancl ap suoddns so
"UOIIBNDILIE, D SOXE $8] Za)1asui 18 anol ep uoddns np aueq g
SUBP 18 8]0SU03 9 surp snok $9) subie Inod nad un enos ep
spoddns se)zane(3 ufens] ne enol ep spoddns se zessiey

- eno!t ap yoddns anbeyo Juainsse inb uone;
-NoIED SOXE S8 10 Jnougised 8nus)al 8p LOSSe) 9] ZOABIUT .

-Zansep snoa enb adnoo op Inainey ) B ¥
-zajsnle 16 abeAs) 8p OPUBLULLIOD B] DOAE 9SNOPUOI BI Z9SSIBE »
(g B
e zeAoA) ANOH 30 SLHOICNS $31237193H



